
Standard RFB 1 

V.C5 April 2020 

 

 

 

 

RETURN BIDS TO: 

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À: 

 

See Section 1.  

Voir Section 1. 

 

STANDARD REQUEST FOR BID  

INVITATION À SOUMISSIONNER - STANDARD 

The Bidder offers to provide to Canada the goods, services or 

both listed in the bid solicitation in accordance with the 

conditions set out in the bid solicitation and the prices set out in 

the bid. 

This bid solicitation is issued in accordance with the conditions of 

the Supply Arrangement E60PQ-140003/PQ.   

Le soumissionnaire offre de fournir au Canada les biens, services 

ou les deux énumérés dans la demande de soumissions aux 

conditions prévues dans la demande de soumissions et aux prix 

indiqués dans la soumission. 

Cette demande de soumissions est émise conformément aux 

conditions de l’arrangement en matière d’approvisionnement 

E60PQ-140003/PQ. 

Solicitation No. - N° de la 

demande 

Supplier SA No. - N° de l’AMA de 

fournisseur : 

E60PQ-140003/___ 

Amendment No.  -  N° de 
modification 

001 

 

Solicitation closes – La demande 
prend fin : 

 

at – à    See Section 1 

              Voir Section 1 

on – le  See Section 1 

              Voir Section 1 

       

File No. - N° de dossier 

 

 

 

 

 No of Page/ 

N° de page 

 

13 

Date of Solicitation – Date de la demande 

 

2021-06-24 

Address inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignement à : 

See  Section 2, Article 4.1. 

Voir Section 2, Article 4.1 

 

 

Destination 

 

See Section 2, Annex A. 

Voir Section 2, Annexe A. 

 

 

 

Instructions: 

Municipal taxes are not applicable. 

Unless otherwise specified in the bid solicitation, all prices quoted 
must be net prices in Canadians funds including Canadian customs 
duties, excise taxes, must be FOB, including all delivery charges to 
destination(s) as indicated.  The amount for Applicable Taxes is to be 
shown as a separate item. 

Instructions: 

Les taxes municipales ne s’appliquent pas. 

Sauf indication contraire dans la demande de soumissions, tous les 
prix indiqués doivent être des prix nets, en dollars canadiens, 
comprenant les droits de douane canadiens, la taxe d’accise et 
doivent être FAB, y compris tous frais de livraison à la (aux) 
destination(s) indiqué(s). Le montant des taxes applicables doit 
apparaître séparément. 

 

Supplier Name and Address – Nom et adresse du fournisseur 

 

 

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone 

Facsimile No. - N° de   télécopieur 

 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of supplier 
(type or print) 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur 
(caractère d’impression) 

 

 

Signature : ___________________   Date :____________ 



Standard RFB 2 

V.C5 April 2020 

 

 This amendment # 001 is raised to respond to bidder’s questions and modify solicitation # 10071962-2 as follows: 
 
  

REVISED CLOSING DATE OF: 
02:00 PM CDT on 2021-06-30 

_________________________________________ 
 

1. Reference Table 1 – Product Table and replace with the following:  
 

Section A - IU REQUIREMENT  Section B – SUPPLIER’S BID 

# GoCUID   Description of Product  

(Additional product details may be 

inserted, if required as per 6B. 4.1 of 

the SA) 

 

QTY ** 

Provide 

additional 

Information 

Yes/No 

Supplier Part 

Number 

 

Firm 

Unit 

Price 

$ 

Extended Total 

[Qty x Price] 

$ 

Meeting Room Tables 

1 6MTRXTRECL30L60WYYY Training Room Tables Fixed 
top  

30 in x 60 in  

MANDATORY Additional 
product details: 

 Must not have power/data 

or power/data cutouts 

 Must not include a modesty 

panel  

 Must provide Y-Legs or T 

legs 

 Must provide ganging 

hardware 

 Must have 2 locking and 2 

non-locking casters 

35 Yes, 

detailed 

cut 

sheets.   

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

Series: 

_____________ 

$ $ 

2 6MTRFTRECL30L60WYYY Training Room Tables Flip top  

30 in x 60 in 

modesty panel  

MANDATORY Additional 
product details: 

 Must not have power/data 

or power/data cutouts 

 Must provide Y-Legs or T 

legs 

 Must provide ganging 

hardware 

 Must have 2 locking and 2 

non-locking casters 

12 Yes, 

detailed 

cut sheets 

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

Series: 

_____________ 

$ $ 

Coffee Tables 



Standard RFB 3 

V.C5 April 2020 

 

3 6CCTVAROLW36XXXJNXX Coffee Table  

Round wood veneer 

36 in diameter  

4 post legs 

3 Yes, 

detailed 

cut sheets 

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

Series: 

_____________ 

 

$ $ 

4 6CCTVAOVLW24L48JNXX Coffee Table 

Oval Wood Veneer 

24x48” 

4 post legs   

 

3 Yes, 

detailed 

cut sheets 

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

Series: 

_____________ 

 

$ $ 

Kitchen Tables 

5 6CKIVAREGL30L96PYXX Kitchenette Island Table  
Rectangular – End gable 

30  x 96 in  

MANDATORY Additional 
product details: 

Must not have power/data or 
power/data cutouts 

 

3 Yes, 

detailed 

cut sheets 

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

Series: 

_____________ 

 

$ 

 

$ 

Credenzas 

6 6ZFHLXX20L48HSSSDSX Credenza 
20 x 48 in 
Right side, open shelf 
Left side, door 
 

MANDATORY Additional 
product details: 

6 Yes, 

detailed 

cut sheets 

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

  



Standard RFB 4 

V.C5 April 2020 

 

Must include venting slots on 
the back of the unit  

Series: 

_____________ 

 

7 6ZFHLXX24L72HSSSDSX Credenza 

24 x 72 in 

Right side, open shelf 
Left side, Door 
 

MANDATORY Additional 
product details: 

Must include venting slots on 
the back of the unit 

4 Yes, 

detailed 

cut 

sheets.   

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

Series: 

_____________ 

 

  

**Provide additional information: 

Canada is requesting bidders: to provide drawings and/or pictures including descriptive literature for these 
products with your bid submission. 

If the supporting documentation referenced above has not been provided at bid closing, the Contracting Authority 
will notify the Bidder that they must provide supporting documentation within two (2) business days following 
notification.  

Failure to comply with the request of the Contracting Authority within that time period, will deem the bid non-
responsive and the bid will be given no further consideration. 

NSA products  

The Supplier signs, and certifies that all the NSA products offered will conform to all specifications and meet the testing requirements detailed at Annex D. 

Section A - IU REQUIREMENT – non-SA items Section B – SUPPLIER’S BID 

# NON-SA Product(s) 

 

QTY ** 

Provide 

additional 

Information 

Yes/No 

Supplier Part 

Number 

 

Firm 

Unit 

Price 

$ 

Extended Total 

[Qty x Price] 

$ 

8 Training Room Tables 

MANDATORY product details: 

 Fixed top - 36 in x 60 in; 

 Laminate; 

 Must not have power/data or power/data cutouts; 

 Must not include a modesty panel; 

 Must provide T-Legs; 

 Must provide ganging hardware; 

 Must have 2 locking and 2 non-locking casters. 

1 Yes, 

detailed 

cut sheets 

Part Number: 

_____________ 

 

Manufacturer: 

______________ 

 

Series: 

_____________ 

  

 

 

 Product Total $ 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME 


